DR. JUNICHI TAKEUCHI PAST INTERNATIONAL DIRECTOR

Dr. Junichi "Jun" Takeuchi, of Handa, Japan, was elected to serve a two-year term as a director of The International Association of Lions Clubs at the association's 82nd International Convention, held in San Diego, California, USA, June 28-July 2, 1999.

Past Director Takeuchi is a physician.

A member of the Handa Lions Club since 1973, Past Director Takeuchi has held many offices within the association, including club president, region chairman and district governor. In addition, he has served as a committee member of the Japanese edition of THE LION Magazine.

In recognition of is service to the association, Past Director Takeuchi has received numerous awards, including the 100% Club President Award, the 100% District Governor Award, an International President's Certificate of Appreciation, an International President's Award and the Ambassador of Good Will Award, the highest honor the association gives to its members. He is also a Progressive Melvin Jones Fellow.

In addition to his Lion activities, Past Director Takeuchi is active in numerous professional and community organizations. He is director of the Aichi Prefecture National Medical Insurance Association.

Past Director Takeuchi and his wife, Hiroko, have four children and four grandchildren.

R-05/01